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RNS

10 Paternoster Square
London EC4M 7LS

Dear Sirs

Lloyds TSB Group plc

Notification of voting rights and capital

In accordance with part 43 of the Companies Act 2006 and transitional provision
6 of the Financial Services Authority's disclosure and transparency rules,
Lloyds TSB Group plc advises that since 5th January, 2007 its issued capital has
increased by 37,875 ordinary shares of 25p each.

No shares are held in treasury.

Therefore, the total number of shares issued by Lloyds TSB Group plc with rights
to vote in all circumstances at general meetings is 5,638,282,280 ordinary
shares of 25p each, which includes shares represented by American Depositary
Receipts. That figure may be used by shareholders as the "denominator" for the
calculations by which they will determine whether they are required to notify
their interest in, or a change to their interest in, Lloyds TSB Group plc under

the Financial Services Authority's disclosure and transparency rules.

Yours faithfully,

A.J. Michie
Secretary

Lloyds TSB Group plc is registered in Scotland no. 95000

Registered Office: Henry Duncan House, 120 George Street, Edinburgh EH2 4LH.
Signatures

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the

registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the

undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

LLOYDS TSB GROUP plc
(Registrant)

By: M D Oliver

Name : M D Oliver
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Title: Director of Investor Relations

Date: 12 January 2007

/tr> 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol
COMERICA INC /NEW/ [CMA] 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer

(Check all applicable)
Director 10% Owner
__X__ Officer (give title below) Other (specify below)
Executive Vice President
(Last) (First) (Middle)

COMERICA INCORPORATED, 1717 MAIN STREET, MC 6507 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)
10/29/2010

(Street)

DALLAS, TX 75201 4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line)
_X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person
___ Form filed by More than One Reporting Person
(City) (State) (Zip)
Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

1.Title of 2. Transaction Date 2A. Deemed 3. 4. Securities 5. Amount of 6. Ownership 7. Nature of
Security (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if TransactionAcquired (A) or Securities Form: Direct Indirect
(Instr. 3) any Code Disposed of (D) Beneficially (D) or Beneficial
(Month/Day/Year) (Instr.8) (Instr. 3,4 and 5) Owned Indirect (I) Ownership
Following (Instr. 4) (Instr. 4)
Reported
(c?r) Transaction(s)

Instr. 3 and 4
Code V Amount (D) Price (Instr. 3 and 4)

Common
(€))]
Stock 88,0671 L D
Common
Stock 1,500 I By Spouse

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of SEC 1474
information contained in this form are not (9-02)
required to respond unless the form

displays a currently valid OMB control

number.

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of 2. 3. Transaction Date 3A. Deemed 4. 5. Number 6. Date Exercisable and Expiration 7. Title and Amount
Derivative Conversion (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if Transactiowf Date Underlying Securitie
Security or Exercise any Code Derivative (Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 3 and 4)



(Instr. 3)

Employee
Stock
Option
(right to
buy)

Employee
Stock
Option
(right to
buy)

Employee
Stock
Option
(right to
buy)

Employee
Stock
Option
(right to
buy)

Employee
Stock
Option
(right to
buy)

Employee
Stock
Option
(right to
buy)

Employee
Stock
Option
(right to
buy)

Employee
Stock

Price of
Derivative
Security

$51.43

$632

$40.32

$52.5

$54.99

$56.47

$58.98

$37.45
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(Month/Day/Year)

(Instr. 8) Securities
Acquired

Code V

(A) or

Disposed

of (D)

(Instr. 3, 4,

and 5)
(A)

(D) Date Exercisable

01/22/20022)

01/21/20032

01/27/20042)

01/26/20052)

01/25/20062)

01/24/20072

01/23/20082)

01/22/20092)

Expiration Date

05/02/2011

04/17/2012

04/17/2013

04/16/2014

04/21/2015

02/15/2016

01/23/2017

01/22/2018

Title

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Amour
or

Numbe
of Sha

15,8(

24,8(

24,5(

25,0(

25,0(

20,5(

25,0(

25,0(
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Option

(right to

buy)

Employee

Stock Common

Option $17.32 01/27/2010%  01/27/2019 23,3(
. Stock

(right to

buy)

Phantom
Common

Stock “@ 10/29/2010 A 416 02/05/20112)  02/05/20119) 416
Units & Stock

Employee

Stock Common

Option $39.16 07/27/20113®  07/27/2020 18,5(C
. Stock

(right to

buy)

Reporting Owners

. Relationships
Reporting Owner Name / Address
Director 10% Owner  Officer Other
GUMMER CHARLES L
COMERICA INCORPORATED

1717 MAIN STREET, MC 6507 Executive Vice President

DALLAS, TX 75201

Signatures
/s/ Jennifer S. Perry, on behalf of Charles L. Gummer through Power of 11/02/2010
Attorney
**Signature of Reporting Person Date

Explanation of Responses:
*  If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
*%  Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Includes shares acquired through employee stock plans, shares purchased with reinvested dividends and stock units held pursuant to a
deferred compensation plan as of October 29, 2010.

@
(2) Shares of restricted stock awarded under issuer's Long-Term Incentive Plan.

(3) The phantom stock units represent a portion of the reporting person's base salary.

(4) Each phantom stock unit is the economic equivalent of one share of Comerica Incorporated common stock.

(5) Phantom stock units will be settled in cash on the earlier to occur of February 5, 2011 or the reporting person's death.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.
Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays
a currently valid OMB number.

Reporting Owners 5



